
  JUDGES 2013  
MR. JACK KILGOUR #807 1580 Haro St Vancouver BC V6G 1G6
MRS. JANET LOBB, 51 County Rd 3E  Brucefield ON N0M 1J0 
MS. JOY MCFARLANE, 3 Drommedaris Str Moorreesburg South Africa 7130
MRS. AINSLIE MILLS, 19084 87A Avenue RR 15, Surrey BC V4N 6E4
MRS. WENDY POOLE, 5320 Rocky Point Rd, Victoria BC V9C 4G7
MS. ELRENA STADLER, 3 Drommedaris Str Moorreesburg South Africa 7130
MRS. MARY JANE WERLEMAN, 3008 152A Street, Surrey BC V4P 1G7

SAANICH FAIRGROUNDS  
 1528 Stelly’s Crossroad, Saanichton, BC, CANADA

(approximately 20 minutes north of Victoria & from BC and Washington State Ferries)

CONFORMATION: OUTDOORS No cover in case of inclement weather.
Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club

Unbenched and Unexamined

On Vancouver Island: DIRECTIONS TO SHOW GROUNDS
From Swartz Bay Ferries head south on Hwy 17 (Pat Bay Hwy), right on Mt. Newton Cross 

Rd. (White Spot on right). Left on Wallace Drive at 2nd stop sign. Right onto Stelly’s Cross Rd. 

From UP-ISLAND south on the Trans Canada, Left onto MacKenzie. North on Hwy 17 (Pat 
Bay Hwy) towards the ferries. Left on Island View Road, Right onto East Saanich Road, 

Left onto Stelly’s Cross Road.

 ACCOMMODATION 
Information and Accommodation Guides may be obtained by contacting Tourism Victoria, 812 
Wharf Street, Victoria BC V8W 1T3  250 382-2127 or your local Automobile Association. You can 
visit online at Tourism Victoria at www.tourismvictoria.com or Tourism Sidney (close to the show 
site) at www.sidneybc.com

The following hotels are close to the Saanich Fairgrounds
Airport Travelodge, 2280 Beacon Ave., Sidney, BC  $125. Dogs $15.
1-866-656-1176 or 1-250-656-1176 www.airporttravelodge.com
Best Western Plus Emerald Isle Motor Inn 2306 Beacon Ave., Sidney, BC, $169.99
Toll Free: 1-800-315-3377 : Tel: 1-250-656-4441 http://www.bwemeraldisle.com
Cedarwood Motel, 9522 Lochside Drive, Sidney, BC $125.
1-877-656-5551 or 1-250-656-5551 www.thecedarwood.ca
Howard Johnson, 4670 Elk Lake Drive, Victoria, BC  $129.
1-866-300-4656 or 1-250-704-4656 www.hojovictoria.ca
Quality Inn, 2476 Mt. Newton Cross Road, Saanichton, BC $107.96
1-800-567-8466 or 1-250-652-1146 www.qualityinnvictoria.com
Super 8 Motel, 2477 Mt. Newton Cross Road, Saanichton, BC $85.
1-800-800-8000 or 1-250-652-6888 www.super8.com

To obtain the above prices, which do not include taxes, please mention the VCKC Show
Exhibitors are responsible for confirming that dogs are accepted.  Some establishments may require a deposit 
or charge extra for dogs.  A reminder that Municipal By-Laws require that all dogs be kept on leash at all times 
and that everyone must pick up after their dogs!!!

OFFICIAL VETERINARIAN 
Dr. Nick Shaw Central Saanich Animal 

Hospital
1782 Stelly’s X Rd Saanichton BC 

Phone 250-652-4312
www.petsareourpassion.com

Exit Fairgrounds, Turn Left. Go to first stop 
and it is on your left in a corner strip mall. 

Armbands
to be picked up at ringside each day.

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 
1 hour before the start of all judging for 

the day.
JUNIOR HANDLING

Complete entries must be received by the show 
secretary 1 hour prior to the posted judging 

time. One form per event. Separate armbands 
for junior events will be distributed for these 

events at the time of entry submission from the 
show secretary. 

Your invited to a Sanction Match hosted by the 
   Pacific Saluki Club
                                    Friday evening after BIS 
                                       Contact Susan Mitchell
             at 604-467-01476

For Same Day show results of  
major placings of all shows 
go to   www.canuckdogs.com

2013 Conf Specialty Sweeps Total

Fri 271 271

Sat 320 37 33 390

Sun 323 16 339

914 37 49 1000

http://www.tourismvictoria.com
http://www.tourismvictoria.com
http://www.sidneybc.com
http://www.sidneybc.com
http://www.airporttravelodge.com
http://www.airporttravelodge.com
http://www.bwemeraldisle.com
http://www.bwemeraldisle.com
http://www.thecedarwood.ca
http://www.thecedarwood.ca
http://www.hojovictoria.ca
http://www.hojovictoria.ca
http://www.qualityinnvictoria.com
http://www.qualityinnvictoria.com
http://www.super8.com
http://www.super8.com
http://www.petsareourpassion.com
http://www.petsareourpassion.com
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
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Victoria City Kennel Club Judging Schedule: Friday

10:00 am 
  2 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
  2 Bearded Collie  0-1-1-0
  3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
  5 Bouvier Des Flandres 2-2-1-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-0-0-1
  5 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-2
  3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
  2 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-2
  1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
11:00 am
10 Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-3-0
   Bp 1-1
  5 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-2-1-0
   Bp 0-1 

RING 1  J LOBB [77]

11:35 am
  1 Basenji  0-1-0-0
  9 Beagle   0-4-2-1
   Bp 0-2
1:00 pm
  5 Saluki   1-0-3-1
  4 Whippet  1-2-0-1
  1 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-0-1-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  6 Afghan Hound  1-3-2-0
  1 Borzoi   1-0-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  4 Irish Wolfhound  0-3-1-0
  5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-1-1-0

RING 2    D CORNELL-CHARNESKI

12:00 Noon
PEEWEES, JUNIOR NOVICE, 

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE, SENIOR 
NOVICE, JUNIOR OPEN,INTERMEDIATE 
OPEN, SENIOR OPEN, BEST OVERALL

JUNIOR HANDLING

2:10 pm GROUP ORDER: 
RING 1/2  Subject to Change

2:10 pm GROUP ORDER: 
RING 1/2  Subject to Change

Judge Group

MILLS TOY

STADLER NON SPORTING

STADLER WORKING
MCFARLANE SPORTING

MCFARLANE TERRIER

LOBB HERDING

LOBB HOUND

MCFARLANE BIS

Group Class Order
BEST IN GROUP, PUPPY, BABY,  BRACE, 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR 

Show Class Order
BEST BRACE IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
    BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR IN SHOW

RING 2 E STADLER [68]
10:00 am
  4 Boxer   1-2-0-1
  6 Bullmastiff  0-3-3-0
  2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
  2 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-0-0-0
10 Rottweiler  4-5-1-0
11:00 am
  7 Newfoundland  3-3-1-0
  5 Portuguese Water Dog 2-2-1-0
  5 Samoyed  2-2-0-1
  1 Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0

1:00 pm
  3 Bichon Frise   2-1-0-0
  2 Boston Terrier  0-0-0-2
  1 French Bulldog  0-0-1-0
  1 Poodle Miniature  1-0-0-0
  1 Schipperke  0-1-0-0
  5 Shiba Inu  0-3-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  1-1-0-0
   Bp 0-1
  3 Poodle Standard  1-1-1-0
  2 Bulldog   1-0-1-0
  1 Chow Chow   1-0-0-0
  4 Keeshond   3-0-1-0

RING 3  A MILLS [51]
11:00 am 
  2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-1-0
   Bp 1-0
  1 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-0-1-0
  1 Chinese Crested  0-0-1-0
  1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  3 Pug   2-0-1-0
  1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
  7 Papillon  0-4-2-1
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-2-0-1
  2 Poodle Toy  0-0-0-1
   Ex 0-1
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Maltese  1-0-0-0

1:00 pm
15 Havanese  2-8-1-1
   Bp 2-1
  9 Pomeranian  2-6-1-0
  2 Pekingese  1-0-0-1

10:00 am
  3 Pointer German S.H. 0-2-1-0
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  1 Retriever Curly-Coated 1-0-0-0
  1 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-0-1-0
  2 Retriever Labrador 1-1-0-0
  2 Setter Gordon  0-0-1-1
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 0-0-1-0
  5 Weimaraner  1-0-2-1
   Bp 0-1
  5 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling0-2-1-2
  3 Spaniel Irish Water 0-1-1-1
11:00 am
14 Retriever Golden  0-7-5-2
  1 Spaniel American Cocker 0-0-1-0
  9 Spaniel English Cocker  2-4-2-1

1:00 pm
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature 1-0-0-0
  2 Staffordshire Bull Tr 2-0-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier  1-0-0-0
  6 Australian Terrier 2-2-1-1
  3 Border Terrier  0-2-1-0
  3 Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-0
   Bp 0-1
  2 Lakeland Terrier  1-0-0-0
   Ex 0-1
  2 Schnauzer Miniature 0-1-1-0
  2 Scottish Terrier  1-0-1-0
  1 Skye Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Welsh Terrier  0-1-1-0
  2 West Highland White Tr 1-0-1-0

RING 4  J MCFARLANE [75]
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Victoria City Kennel Club Judging Schedule: Saturday

RING 1 MRS MARY JANE WERLEMAN   

4  JUNIOR PUPPY MALES
8  SENIOR PUPPY MALES
6  YEARLING MALES
B E ST  I N  SWEEP STAKES

JUVENILE Sweepstakes
12:00 Noon

1:00 pm
  2 Bulldog  1-0-1-0
  1 Chow Chow  1-0-0-0
  4 Keeshond  3-0-1-0
  3 Bichon Frise  2-1-0-0
  2 Boston Terrier  0-0-0-2
  3 French Bulldog  0-0-1-0
   Bp 1-1
  1 Poodle Miniature  1-0-0-0
  1 Schipperke  0-1-0-0
  5 Shiba Inu  0-3-1-0
   Bp 0-1
  2 Tibetan Spaniel  1-0-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  1-1-0-0
  3 Poodle Standard  1-1-1-0

2:35 pm
12 Whippets  1-7-3-1
  6 Afghan Hound  1-3-2-0
  1 Borzoi   1-0-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  3 Greyhound  1-2-0-0
  4 Irish Wolfhound  0-3-1-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-1-1-0
  1 Basenji  0-1-0-0
12 Beagle   2-5-2-1
   Bp 0-2
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0

RING 1  J MCFARLANE  [105]
9:00 am
10 Rottweiler  4-5-1-0
  5 Samoyed  2-2-0-1
  1 Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0
  8 Newfoundland  3-4-1-0
  7 Portuguese Water Dog 3-2-1-0
   Bp 1-0

WORKING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, BBE

NON SPORTING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, BBE

HOUND Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, BBE

9:00 am
  1 Pointer  1-0-0-0
  4 Pointer German S.H. 0-3-1-0
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  2 Retriever Curly-Coated 2-0-0-0
  4 Weimaraner  1-0-2-1
  1 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-0-1-0
15 Retriever Golden  1-7-4-2
   Bp 1-0
10:05 am
  2 Retriever Labrador 1-1-0-0
  6 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling0-2-2-2
  2 Setter Gordon  0-0-1-1
  2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-1-1-0
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 0-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel American Cocker  0-0-1-0
  9 Spaniel English Cocker 3-3-2-1

11:30 am
  2  Affenpinscher  0-0-1-0
   Bp 0-1
  2 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-0-1
  2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-1-0
   Bp 1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-0-1-1
  2 Chinese Crested  0-1-1-0
  1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  2 Italian Greyhound 0-2-0-0

RING 2 MS WENDY POOLE   

8  JUNIOR PUPPY FEMALES
5  SENIOR PUPPY FEMALES
2  YEARLING FEMALES

JUVENILE Sweepstakes
12:00 Noon

RING 2 J LOBB [112]

SPORTING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, BBE

1:00 pm
16 Havanese  2-8-1-1
   Bp 3-1
  4 Griffon Brussels  1-3-0-0
  1 Maltese  1-0-0-0
  1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
  7 Papillon  0-4-2-1
  2 Pekingese  1-0-0-1
10 Pomeranian  2-7-1-0
  2 Poodle Toy   0-0-0-1
   Ex 0-1
  3 Pug   2-0-1-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  1-1-0-0

TOY Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, BBE

9:00 am
  2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-0-0
  4 Boxer   1-2-0-1
  6 Bullmastiff  0-3-3-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0

9:45 am
  4 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-1
   Bp 1-0
  5 Bearded Collie  2-2-1-0
  3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
  5 Bouvier Des Flandres 2-2-1-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-0-0-1
  5 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-2
  3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
  2 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-2
  1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
10:55 am
11 Shetland Sheepdog Booster1-4-4-0
   Bp 1-1
  5 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-2-1-0
   Bp 0-1

RING 3 J KILGOUR [14]

RING 3 E STADLER [45]

HERDING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, BRACE, BBE

1:00 pm
11 Saluki Booster  4-1-4-2
  1 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-0-1-0

1:30 pm
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature 1-0-0-0
  2 Staffordshire Bull Tr 2-0-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier  1-0-0-0
  2 Airedale Terrier  1-1-0-0
  6 Australian Terrier 1-2-1-2
  4 Border Terrier  3-1-0-0
  3 Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-0
   Bp 0-1
  2 Lakeland Terrier  1-0-0-0
   Ex 0-1
  3 Schnauzer Miniature 0-2-1-0
2:30 pm
  3 Scottish Terrier  1-1-1-0
  1 Skye Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Welsh Terrier  0-1-1-0
  2 West Highland White Tr 1-0-1-0

RING 3 A MILLS [44]

TERRIER Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, BBE

10:30 am
7 Sweepstakes MS MARGARET COE
      2 Juvenile   
      5 Veterans

Conformation MS JOY MCFARLANE
21 Saluki    5-3-4-5
     Veterans 2-2
Unofficial:
3 Coursing

RING 4
SALUKI CLUB OF CANADA 

REGIONAL  Specialty

1:15 pm 
Conformation MS ELRENA STADLER
16 Whippets   2-7-3-2
   Veterans 2-0
Unofficial:
2 Brace
2 Coursing
1 Race

RING 4
WHIPPET CLUB OF BRITISH 

COLUMBIA Specialty

JUNIOR HANDLING

12:00 Noon
PEEWEES, JUNIOR NOVICE, 

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE, SENIOR 
NOVICE, JUNIOR OPEN,INTERMEDIATE 
OPEN, SENIOR OPEN, BEST OVERALL

RING 1 E STADLER
BEST BRACE IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
    BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR 
IN SHOW
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Victoria City Kennel Club Judging Schedule: Sunday

RING 1  J LOBB [78]
9:00 am 
  4 Boxer   1-2-0-1
  6 Bullmastiff  0-3-3-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
  1 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
  9 Rottweiler  4-4-1-0
  2 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-0-0-0
  8 Newfoundland  3-4-1-0
  8 Portuguese Water Dog 3-2-1-1
   Bp 1-0
  5 Samoyed  2-2-0-1
  1 Siberian Husky  0-0-1-0

11:15 am
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature 1-0-0-0
  2 Staffordshire Bull Tr 2-0-0-0
  7 Australian Terrier 1-3-1-2
  4 Border Terrier  3-1-0-0
  3 Cairn Terrier   0-1-1-0
   Bp 0-1

TERRIER Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY, BBE

WORKING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY, BBE

BEST BRACE IN SHOW
BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

    BEST IN SHOW
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR IN SHOW

9:00 am
  5 Australian Shepherd 3-0-0-1
   Bp 0-1
  5 Bearded Collie  2-2-1-0
  3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
  5 Bouvier Des Flandres 2-2-1-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-0-0-1
  2 Dutch Sheepdog  0-2-0-0
  5 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-2
  3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
  2 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-2
  2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
   Ex 0-1
12 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-5-0
   Bp 1-1
  5 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 1-2-1-0
   Bp 0-1

11:20 am 
  2 Affenpinscher  0-0-1-0
   Bp 0-1
  3 Cavalier King Charles 0-2-0-1
  2 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-0-1-0
   Bp 1-0
  2 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-0-1-1
  2 Chinese Crested  0-0-1-1
  1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  4 Griffon Brussels  1-3-0-0
1:00 pm
17 Havanese  2-8-1-1
  Bp 3-1 Ex 0-1
  1 Maltese  1-0-0-0
  1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
  7 Papillon  0-4-2-1
10 Pomeranian  2-7-1-0
  1 Poodle Toy  0-0-0-1
  3 Pug   2-0-1-0
  2 Yorkshire Terrier  1-1-0-0

RING 2   J MCFARLANE [108]

HERDING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY, BRACE, BBE

 TOY GROUP
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY, BBE

9:00 am
  1 Pointer  1-0-0-0
  4 Pointer German S.H. 0-3-1-0
  4 Weimaraner  1-0-2-1
  1 Retriever Chesapeake Bay 1-0-0-0
  1 Retriever Curly-Coated 1-0-0-0
  1 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-0-1-0
  2 Retriever Labrador 1-1-0-0
15 Retriever Golden  1-7-4-2
   Bp 0-1
  6 Retriever N. S. Duck Tolling0-2-2-2
  3 Setter Gordon  0-0-2-1
  2 Spaniel Irish Water 0-1-1-0
  1 Spaniel Welsh Springer 0-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel American Cocker  0-0-1-0
10 Spaniel English Cocker  2-4-2-1
   Ex 0-1

11:30 am
13 Beagle   2-6-2-1
   Bp 0-2
1:00 pm
14 Saluki Booster  4-1-5-4
  1 Dachshund Mini Smooth 0-0-1-0
  1 Basenji  0-1-0-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  6 Afghan Hound  1-3-2-0
  1 Borzoi   1-0-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  3 Greyhound  1-2-0-0
  4 Irish Wolfhound  0-3-1-0
  4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-1-1-0

RING 3 E STADLER [101]

SPORTING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY, BBE

HOUND Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY, BRACE, BBE

9:00  am
  2 Bulldog  1-0-1-0
  1 Chow Chow  1-0-0-0
  4 Keeshond  3-0-1-0
  3 Bichon Frise  2-1-0-0
  2 Boston Terrier  0-0-0-2
  3 French Bulldog  0-0-1-0
   Bp 1-1
  1 Poodle Miniature  1-0-0-0
  1 Schipperke  0-1-0-0
  5 Shiba Inu  0-3-1-0
   Bp 0-1
  2 Tibetan Spaniel  1-0-1-0
  2 Dalmatian  1-1-0-0
  3 Poodle Standard  1-1-1-0

10:40 am
  7 Whippet  1-4-0-2

RING 4  A MILLS [36]

NON SPORTING Group
BEST IN GROUP, 

PUPPY, BABY, BBE

RING 1 MS WENDY POOLE   

12:00 Noon 
12  7 TO 9 YEARS
   1 9 TO 11 YEARS
   2  11 + YEARS
B E ST  I N  SWEEP STAKES

Veteran Sweepstakes

12:00
PEEWEES, JUNIOR NOVICE, 

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE, SENIOR 
NOVICE, JUNIOR OPEN, 

INTERMEDIATE OPEN, SENIOR OPEN , 
BEST OVERALL

RING 4 J SCHOLL
Junior Handling

1:00 pm
  2 Lakeland Terrier  1-0-0-0
   Bp 1-0
  3 Schnauzer Miniature  0-2-1-0
  3 Scottish Terrier  1-1-1-0
  1 Skye Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Welsh Terrier  0-1-1-0
  2 West Highland White Tr 1-0-1-0
  2 Airedale Terrier  1-1-0-0
  1 Bull Terrier  1-0-0-0



SALUKI CLUB OF CANADA  REGIONAL SPECIALTY 
SATURDAY AUGUST 10 2013

JUDGING SCHEDULE (21)

RING 4  Time: 10:30 am  
Sweepstakes Judge: MS MARGARET COE (7)

JUVENILE
1 Junior Puppy Male
1 Senior Puppy Female

1 VETERAN
1 7 to 10 Male
2 10+ Male
1 7 to 10 Female
1 10+ Female

Conformation Judge: MS JOY MCFARLANE (21) 
1 Junior Puppy Male
4 Open Male
2 Veteran Males

1 Senior Puppy Female
1 Bred By Exhibitor Female
1 Open Female 
2 Veteran Females

4 Specials Male
5 Specials Female

SPECIALTY AWARDS
Best in Specialty,  Best of Opposite Sex in Specialty, Best of 
Winners, Best Puppy in Specialty, Award of Merit, Best Veteran 
In Specialty,   

Followed by:  
3 Coursing Class

WHIPPET CLUB OF BRITISH COLUMBIA SPECIALTY 
SATURDAY AUGUST 10 2013

JUDGING SCHEDULE (16)

RING 4   Time: 1:15 pm

JUDGE: MS ELRENA STADLER
1 12 - 18 Male
1 Open Male
Winners and Reserve Male
2 Veterans Male

2 Senior Puppy Female
1 Bred by Exhibitor Female
4 Open Female 
Winners and Reserve Female

3 Specials Male
2 Specials Female

SPECIALTY AWARDS
Best in Specialty,  Best of Opposite Sex in Specialty, Best of 
Winners, Best Puppy in Specialty, Best Veteran In Specialty 

-followed by:    

2 Brace
2 Coursing
1 Race

SAANICH FAIRGROUNDS  
 1528 Stelly’s Crossroad, Saanichton, BC, CANADA

(approximately 20 minutes north of Victoria & from BC and Washington State Ferries)

CONFORMATION: OUTDOORS No cover in case of inclement weather.
Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club

Unbenched and Unexamined


